

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

City of Davao

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 47

Series of 2022

AN ORDER IMPLEMENTING THE REVISION OF THE CREATION OF THE CITY CORE PLANNING TEAM (CCPT) OF THE PHILIPPINE RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (PRDP)- CITY PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND IMPLEMENTING UNIT (CPMIU) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (DA)

WHEREAS, Davao City is one of the participating cities of the Philippine Rural Development Projects;

WHEREAS, Davao City will update the City Commodity Investment Plan (CCIP) for the period 2022-2025;

WHEREAS, to be able to be responsive to the requirement and conform with the Program Design of the DA-PRDP, there is a need to organize the City Core Planning Team (CCPT) of the City of Davao;

WHEREAS, the City has already created the City Core Planning Team through Executive Order No. 27, series of 2015, amended through Executive Order No. 04, series of 2018;

WHEREAS, in the exigency of public service and efficient government community collaboration, there is a need to reconstitute, reorganize, and amend the membership of the City Core Planning Team.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SEBASTIAN Z. DUTERTE, Mayor of the City of Davao, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby order the following:

Section 1. Composition. The City Core Planning Team (CCPT) shall be composed of the following:

- CPMIU Head, I-PLAN Head, CPDC
 - 1.1 CPMIU I-PLAN Focal Person
 - 1.2 I-PLAN GGU In-Charge
- 2. CPMIU I-REAP Head, City Agriculturist
 - 2.1 I-REAP Focal Person
 - 2.2 Agri-Fishery Planning In-Charge
 - 2.3 Institutional Development Coordinator
 - 2.4 Agri-Fishery Engineering Coordinator
 - 2.5 Commodity Coordinators:
 - 2.5.a Durian and Cacao
 - 2.5.b Coffee/Abaca/Rubber
 - 2.5.c Corn/Cassava
 - 2.5.d Rice/Adlai
 - 2.5.e Mango/Banana
 - 2.5.f Fisheries

- Engr. Ivan C. Cortez, EnP
- Arch. Clyde Eric S. Verga
- Ms. Joan M. Alcachopas
- Mr. Edgardo A. Haspe
- Ms. Josephine J. Martin
- Ms. Fritz C. Coloso
- Mr. James Arly A. Danac
- Engr. Anthony Roy B. Carino
- Ms. Fe G. Oguio
- Mr. Dario A. Divino
- Ms. Marietta B. Mirafuentesz
- Ms. Pablita A. Almador
- Ms. Etchie Rose L. Nalzaro
- Ms. Aimee C. Evora

Page 1 of 2



2.6 City Veterinarian

2.6.a Veterinarian II

2.7 City Cooperative Development Office 2.7.a CCDO Alternate Representative

- 3. CPMIU I-BUILD Head, City Engineer 3.1 CPMIU I-BUILD Focal Person
- Dr. Cerelyn B. Pinili
- Dr. Agnes G. Amores
- Ms. Luzviminda C. Eblamo
- Ms. January R. Fiel
- Atty. Joseph Dominic Felizarta
- Engr. Arch Deo N. Naluan

Section 2. Effectivity. The Executive Order shall take effect immediately and will continue until termination of the Philippine Rural Development Project (PRDP) or until amended or revoked. All other provisions of Executive No. 04, series of 2018, Executive No. 27, series of 2015 and Executive No. 49, series of 2014 shall remain the same and enforceable.

Done in the City of Davao this ____ day of SEP 2 1 2022 2022.

SEBASTIAN Z. DUTERTE
City Mayor

Attested by:

ATTY. FRANCIS MARK H. LAYOG
Acting City Administrator



Ref. no. ASD092122-13



E.O. NO. 47 s. 2022 - AN ORDER IMPLEMENTING THE REVISION OF THE CREATION OF THE CITY CORE PLANNING TEAM (CCPT) OF THE PHILIPPINE RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (PRDP)- CITY PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND IMPLEMENTING UNIT (CPMIU) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (DA)